
702355-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 702355-2024 - Result

Netherlands – Waste and rubbish containers and bins – Leveren van minicontainers voor een 
dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en inname en afvoer oude minicontainers
OJ S 224/2024 18/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Gemeente Dijk en Waard
Email: inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Leveren van minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en inname en 
afvoer oude minicontainers
Description: Het leveren van minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en 
inname en afvoer oude minicontainers in de gemeente Dijk en Waard Het leveren van 
minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en inname en afvoer oude 
minicontainers in de gemeente Dijk en Waard
Procedure identifier: 8d7caf53-c4a4-4b40-92cc-1121bf8a7053
Internal identifier: Minicontainers 2024
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no
Main features of the procedure: Als aanbestedingsprocedure wordt de Europese openbare 
aanbestedingsprocedure gevolgd conform de Aanbestedingswet 2012.

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34928480 Waste and rubbish containers and bins

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Additional information: Gemeente Dijk en Waard

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 750 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/702355-2024
mailto:inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl


702355-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: Leveren van minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en inname en 
afvoer oude minicontainers.
Description: Leveren van minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en 
inname en afvoer oude minicontainers. Leveren van minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond 
opnamesysteem en inname en afvoer oude minicontainers.
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34928480 Waste and rubbish containers and bins
Options: 
Description of the options: De beoogde looptijd van de overeenkomst is van 1 januari 2025 tot 
en met 31 december 2026 met een optie tot eenzijdige verlenging door de gemeente Dijk en 
Waard van tweemaal één jaar.

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Additional information: Gemeente Dijk en Waard

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2025
Duration end date: 31/12/2026

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 2
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
De beoogde looptijd van de overeenkomst is van 1 januari 2025 tot en met 31 december 2026 
met een optie tot eenzijdige verlenging door de gemeente Dijk en Waard van tweemaal één 
jaar.

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: Praktijktest
Description: Zie inschrijfleidraad en bijlage H.

: Category of award fixed criterion Fixed value (total)
Award criterion number: 50

: Criterion
: Type Price

Name: Laagste Prijs
Description: Zie inschrijfleidraad en Bijlage B tarievenblad.

: Category of award fixed criterion Fixed value (total)
Award criterion number: 50



702355-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15. Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: Gemeente Dijk en Waard - Openbare Ministerie Noord-Holland
Review organisation: Gemeente Dijk en Waard - Openbaar Ministerie Noord-Holland
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Gemeente 
Dijk en Waard - inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Gemeente Dijk en Waard - 
Openbaar Ministerie Noord-Holland
Organisation signing the contract: Gemeente Dijk en Waard

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 112,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Kliko Eurobins B.V.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 112,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001
Title: P1 Leveren van minicontainers voor een dubbel diamond opnamesysteem en inname en 
afvoer oude minicontainers.
Date on which the winner was chosen: 23/10/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 15/11/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Gemeente Dijk en Waard

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

mailto:inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl


702355-2024 Page 4/5

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Gemeente Dijk en Waard
Registration number: 213613440
Postal address: Parelhof 1
Town: Heerhugowaard
Postcode: 1703 EZ
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Frieda Meijer
Email: inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
Telephone: +31 725755555
Internet address: http://www.dijkenwaard.nl
Buyer profile: http://www.dijkenwaard.nl
Other contact points: 
Official name: Openbare Ministerie Noord-Holland
Postal address: Postbus 601  
Town: Haarlem
Postcode: 2003 RP
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Openbaar Ministerie Noord Holland
Email: Noord-Holland@om.nl
Telephone: +31 886991600
Fax: +31 886990150
Internet address: http://www.om.nl
Other contact points: 
Official name: Openbaar Ministerie Noord-Holland
Postal address: Postbus 601  
Town: Haarlem
Postcode: 2003 RP
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Openbaar Ministerie Noord-Holland
Email: Noord-Holland@om.nl
Telephone: +31 886991600
Fax: +31 886990150
Internet address: http://www.om.nl
Other contact points: 
Official name: Openbaar Ministerie Noord-Holland
Postal address: Postbus 601  
Town: Haarlem
Postcode: 2003 RP
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Openbaar Ministerie Noord-Holland
Email: Noord-Holland@om.nl
Telephone: +31 886991600
Fax: +31 886990150
Internet address: http://www.om.nl

mailto:inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
http://www.dijkenwaard.nl
http://www.dijkenwaard.nl
mailto:Noord-Holland@om.nl
http://www.om.nl
mailto:Noord-Holland@om.nl
http://www.om.nl
mailto:Noord-Holland@om.nl
http://www.om.nl


702355-2024 Page 5/5

8.1.

Other contact points: 
Official name: inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
Postal address: Parelhof 1  
Town: Heerhugowaard
Postcode: 1703 EZ
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alkmaar en omgeving (NL328)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Inkoop Dijk en Waard
Email: inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
Telephone: +31 725755555
Internet address: http://www.dijkenwaard.nl
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Mediation organisation
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Kliko Eurobins B.V.
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: 30096060
Postal address: Standaardruiter 36
Town: VEENENDAAL
Postcode: 3905 PZ
Country subdivision (NUTS): Utrecht (NL310)
Country: Netherlands
Email: tenders@kliko.nl
Telephone: +31 318559393
Fax: +318 559383
Internet address: http://www.kliko.nl
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: edb84c73-21fc-4eb3-b51d-5e04fe103f46  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 15/11/2024 12:11:44 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch
Notice publication number: 702355-2024
OJ S issue number: 224/2024
Publication date: 18/11/2024

mailto:inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
mailto:inkoop@dijkenwaard.nl
http://www.dijkenwaard.nl
mailto:tenders@kliko.nl
http://www.kliko.nl

